# OP \$215.00 759195

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CONSULTRONICS LIMITED		01/26/2006	CORPORATION: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EXFO ELECTRO-OPTICAL ENGINEERING, INC.	
Street Address:	400, GODIN AVENUE	
City:	VANIER	
State/Country:	QUEBEC	
Postal Code:	G1M2K2	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75919526	NQMS
Serial Number:	75919976	NQMSPLUS
Serial Number:	75919544	NQMSLITE
Serial Number:	75919525	NQMSCELL
Serial Number:	78623539	COVALT
Serial Number:	78543324	PANTERRA P1
Serial Number:	76079631	CABLESHARK RM
Serial Number:	76079630	CABLESHARK

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (418)688-3458

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 418-266-3064

Email: slemay@lavery.qc.ca

Correspondent Name: SIMON LEMAY

Address Line 1: 925, CHEMIN ST-LOUIS

TRADEMARK REEL: 003247 FRAME: 0951

900042225

Address Line 2: STE 500 Address Line 4: QUEBEC CIT	STE 500 QUEBEC CITY, QUEBEC G1S1C1		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	410481-1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SIMON LEMAY		
Signature:	/SIMONLEMAY/		
Date:	02/15/2006		
Total Attachments: 1			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003247 FRAME: 0952

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Consultronics Limited, an Ontario corporation in the country of Canada, with an address of 160 Drumlin Circle, Concord, Ontario, Canada L4K 3E5, is the owner of record of U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications for Registration as follows:

Trademark	Registration/Application No.
NQMS	2,703,461
NQMSplus	2,673,616
NQMSlite	2,673,615
NQMScell	2,687,782
CoVALT	78/623,539
Panterra P1	78/543,324
CABLESHARK RM	76/079,631
CABLESHARK	76/079,630

(hereinafter "Registrations and Applications") as shown in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS EXFO Electro-Optical Engineering, Inc., a Canadian corporation, with an address of 400 Godin Avenue, Vanier, Quebec, Canada G1M 2K2, is desirous of acquiring all rights in the Registrations and Applications and the underlying trademarks thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Consultronics Limited confirms that it has assigned to EXFO Electro-Optical Engineering, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the Registrations and Applications and underlying trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademarks, said assignment effective as of execution date hereof.

Date: 14 26, 2006

RECORDED: 02/15/2006

By:

Signature

Name

ANDRE

(Print)

Title.

Print)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003247 FRAME: 0953